

Government Information (Public Access) Amendment (Greater Sydney Commission) Regulation 2022

under the

Government Information (Public Access) Act 2009

Her Excellency the Governor, with the advice of the Executive Council, has made the following Regulation under the *Government Information (Public Access) Act 2009*.

MARK SPEAKMAN, MP Attorney General

Explanatory note

The object of this Regulation is to amend the *Government Information (Public Access) Regulation 2018* to provide that, for the purposes of the *Government Information (Public Access) Act 2009*, the Greater Sydney Commission is no longer declared to be a part of and included in the Department of Planning and Environment.

Government Information (Public Access) Amendment (Greater Sydney Commission) Regulation 2022

under the

Government Information (Public Access) Act 2009

1 Name of Regulation

This Regulation is the Government Information (Public Access) Amendment (Greater Sydney Commission) Regulation 2022.

2 Commencement

This Regulation commences on the day on which it is published on the NSW legislation website.

3 Amendment of Government Information (Public Access) Regulation 2018 Schedule 3 Agencies declared to be part of other agencies

Omit the matter relating to the Greater Sydney Commission.